
Type

Safety class

Lubricant

Blend

Replacement

Ozone depleting

A2L

Specification
HFO

POE

146

0

R404A

R1234yf/R32/R744

GWP (AR4)

R455A
Solstice® L40X 

R455A (Solstice® L40X) is a mildly flammable, zeotropic blend
designed to serve as an alternative for low-, medium- and high-
temperature applications in new systems.

Replacement for R404A and can also replace others in some
applications.

Low GWP and high energy efficiency.

This information is provided for guidance only. The user
assumes all risk and responsibility for the use of this
information.

Solstice® is a registered trademark of Honeywell.
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Benefits Applications

Heat pumpsClose capacity match to
R404A
High efficiency, high critical
temperature, low critical
pressure

Commercial refrigeration

Industrial refrigeration

Composition %
R1234yf

R32

R744

75,5

21,5

3

Hazard pictogram

11 kg 45 kg

Available in sizes


