R455A Solstice® L40X

Low GWP and high energy efficiency.

R455A (Solstice® L40X) is a mildly flammable, zeotropic blend designed to serve as an alternative for low-, medium- and high-temperature applications in new systems.

Replacement for R404A and can also replace others in some applications.

Specification

Туре	HFO
Blend	R1234yf/R32/R744
Safety class	A2L
GWP (AR4)	146
Lubricant	POE
Replacement	R404A
Ozone depleting	0
Hazard pictogram	(b)



Benefits

- Close capacity match to R404A
- High efficiency, high critical temperature, low critical pressure

Applications

- Heat pumps
 - Commercial refrigeration
- Industrial refrigeration

Composition %

-	
R1234yf	75,5
R32	21,5
R744	3



Available in sizes

11 kg 45 kg

Data sheet Version 1.0 2025

www.hjj.se

This information is provided for guidance only. The user assumes all risk and responsibility for the use of this information.

